
Ocean Downs 2025 Qualifying Schedule

DRAW RACE
Declare by 6 pm (except 5/19 and 5/26- 10am )
(410) 641-0600 ext 3212

Monday, May 19
Wednesday, May 28

10:00 AM

Monday, May 26
Wednesday,June 4

5:00 PM
Monday, June 2

Wednesday, June 11
5:00 PM

Monday, June 9 5:00 PM

Wednesday, June 18 5:00 PM

Monday, June 23 Wednesday, June 25 5:00 PM

Monday, June 30 Wednesday,  July 2 5:00 PM

Monday, July 7 5:00 PM

Monday, July 14 5:00 PM

Monday, July 21 Wednesday, July 23 5:00 PM

Monday, July 28 Wednesday, July 30 5:00 PM

Monday, August 4 5:00 PM
Monday, August 11 Wednesday, August 13 5:00 PM

Monday,  August 18 5:00 PM

Wednesday,August 27 5:00 PM

Wednesday, May 21

Monday, June 16

Wednesday, July 9
Wednesday, July 16

Wednesday, August 6

Monday, August 25
Wednesday, August 20




